32310 ADVANCED SOLUTION PROVIDERS, INC.

DVANCED SOLUTION PROVIDERS, INC. 232 Marlbrough Road West Palm Beach, Florida SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 97 APR -9 AM 9:03

April 8, 1997

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 500002137975--0 -04/09/97--01082--004 ****131.25 *****131.25

Attention: New Filings Section

Re: Advanced Solution Providers, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an original and one (1) photocopy of the articles of incorporation for the above referenced corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$131.25 to be applied as follows:

\$	35.00	Filing Fee
\$	35.00	Registered Agent Designation Fee
\$	52.50	Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation
<u>\$</u>	<u>8,75</u>	Certificate of Good Standing
\$131.25		

I have enclosed a pre-paid Federal Express mailer for return of the Certified Articles of Incorporation and Certificate of Good Standing to me. Please do not hesitate to contact me at the above address if you require anything further to process this filing.

Sincerely Nicholas A. Lee, Incorporator

Enclosures: Articles of Incorporation (original and one copy) Check (\$131.25) Return Federal Express mailer

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED SOLUTION PROVIDERS, INC.

DIVISION OF CORFORMATIONS 97 APR -9 AM 9: 04

The undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as the sole incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ADVANCED SOLUTION PROVIDERS, INC.

ARTICLE II

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized for any lawful purpose,

subject to the provisions to the Florida Business Corporation Act, Fla. Stat. 607.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have the authority

to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock with the par value of \$0 each.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office and principal

place of business is 232 Marlbrough Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33405 and the name of

its initial registered agent at such address is Nicholas A. Lee.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Nicholas A. Lee

232 Marlbrough Road West Palm Beach, FL 33405 EXECUTED BY THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATOR on this 8th day of

April 1997.

/Nicholas A. Lee

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

1, Nicholas A. Lee, am familiar with and accept the obligations of the appointment as the initial registered agent of ADVANCED SOLUTION PROVIDERS, INC., a Florida corporation, as made in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

DATED: April 8, 1997.

B١ Nichølas A. Lee



WPB/155674.1